p
n
eu
a
ir
e

Compact, Flat-Square
4 Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
How to Order
Mounting
P = Pivot Mount
R = Pivot Mount Rotated 90 Deg.
X = Basic Mount
Type
Z = Double Acting
Y = Reverse Acting (Spring Extend)
X = Single Acting (Spring Return)
W = Double Acting Double Rod
Series
B = B Square Series
Bore
C = 3/4"
E = 1-1/16"
K = 1-1/2"
L = 2"
M = 2-1/2"
N = 3"
R = 4"
Full Inch of Stroke
00 = 0" Stroke
01 = 1" Stroke
02 = 2" Stroke
03 = 3" Stroke
04 = 4" Stroke
Consult factory for strokers greater than 4".
Fractional Inches of Stroke
A = 0" I = 1/2"
B = 1/16" J = 9/16"
C =  1/8" K = 5/8"
D = 3/16" L = 11/16"
E = 1/4" M = 3/4"
F = 5/16" N = 13/16"
G = 3/8" O = 7/8"
H = 7/16" P = 15/16"
X Z B C 02 A 3 A A AA 0
Magnet Piston
0 = No Magnet
2 = Magnet
Options
AA = No Option
DH = Double Hollow Rod
LB = Low Breakaway Piston
FS = Fail Safe
LT = Low Temperature Seals
VA = Viton Seals
WA = Wear Band
WI = Rod Wiper
1A = Rod Extension
    (One End Only on Double Rods)
2A = Thread Extension (Male Threads)
3A = Studded Rod End
Cushions
A = N/A
Ports
A = 10-32 Port for 3/4" Bore
B = 1/8 NPTF for 1-1/16" to 2" Bore
C = 1/4 NPTF for 2-1/2" to 3" Bore
D = 3/8 NPTF for 4" Bore
Rod End Codes
1 = Male Fine Thread
2 * = Non-Threaded Rod
3 = Female Fine Thread
6 = Male Coarse Thread
8 = Female Coarse Thread
* Same length as female rod.
- -